
Charles Darwin School 

Headlines 

Duke of Edinburgh Qualifying Expedition 
Congratulations to the 51 Year 10 students who took part in the DofE Qualifying Expedition last week.  The weather 
was very changeable with relentless heat on the first day and torrential rain the second.  However, they did very well 
navigating their way to Adamswell Scout camp where they cooked dinner and pitched their tents. My thanks to Mr. 
Culver for overseeing the expedition and to Biggin Hill Airport whose funding enabled us to buy new cooking 
equipment for the students.   
 
Prospective Governors Reception 
Thank you to those that expressed an interest in becoming a school Governor and those who were able to join us to 
discuss the role at the reception on Wednesday evening.  If there are any parents who are interested but were 
unable to attend please do let Julie Hodgkinson know – 
 jho@cdarwin.com. 
 
And finally … 
we come to the end of this half term. Whilst it has been an extremely busy half term, it has been good to see the 
return of face of face parents’ evening and a good number of trips and visits. I thank you for your continued support 
and wish you and your families a relaxing and enjoyable week.  Enjoy the Jubilee celebrations and I look forward to 
seeing everyone when we return for the final seven weeks of the school year.  

Aston Smith 

Year 10 DofE Qualifying Expedition  

Instant mashed potato, tuna pasta and a ration pack of all day breakfast looked the most appetizing to me. Students 
were up and out of camp early for day 2 but the rain soon caught up with them and tested the waterproofing of coats 
as well as group morale. The last leg of the expedition was spent day dreaming of being free of a heavy bag, a 
powerful car heater and maybe even a heated seat! Students should be very proud of the determination they 
showed and what they have accomplished. The next step is for students to give presentations about their 
expeditions and then finish their other sections to achieve their Bronze DofE Awards. 

Mr Culver 

mailto:jho@cdarwin.com


Term Dates 2021 - 22 

SUMMER 2022 
Tuesday 19th April – Friday 27th May   
Half Term: Monday 30st May – Friday 3rd June 
Monday 6th June – Friday 22nd July  
        
 

June 
Wednesday 8 June - New Year 7 Induction Evening  
Friday 24 June - Year12/13 Summer Ball 
 
July 
Friday 1st July - Year 11 Prom 
Friday 22 July - End of Term 
 
 

Dates for the Diary 

Congratulations to the following Tutor 
Groups who have the highest 
attendance for week ending 20 May.  

7RMo/HBa 98.9% 

8ZPa/VHa 95.7% 

9SDa/RMk 94.4% 

10CBa 93.5% 

12JDa 96.3% 

13IMr 98.8% 

13GSh/FSu 99.1% 

Attendance 

Year 8  
Many thanks this week to Zak Benham, Evie Chandler-Bee, Jake 
Fowler, Phoebe Bridges, Tristan Zeelie, Ki’Shae Forbes, Tristan 
Sebry, Ruby Virgo, Ambur Tomlinson-Allen, Lucca Vallins and 
Jessica Cattermole. 
 

Miss Todd 
Reception 

 

Student Services Duty Pupils 
Many thanks to our very hard working Duty Pupils this week, Lily 
Davies and Louis Simons. 
 

Mrs Paterson 
Student Services 

Duty Pupils w/e 27th May 2022 

INSET Update for February 9th 2023 
A date for your diaries following the return to normal after the pandemic. All of the Bromley schools meet for an 
afternoon INSET on Thursday February 9

th
 2023. To minimise disruption to learning this will not be affecting the 

school day other than a slightly earlier finish of 2.30pm. Students will register in the afternoon and have a short 
period 5. There will be no after school clubs or fixtures on this day as Charles Darwin will be hosting schools from 
across Bromley. 

Mr R Jones 

Healthy Lifestyles for successful learning 
The vast majority of students are remembering to bring a refillable water bottle to school every day to help them to 
maintain hydration and concentration as the weather gets warmer. A few students have brought energy drinks or 
fizzy drinks to school, which we do not allow due to the negative impact these have on health and concentration. We 
would be grateful for parent support in reinforcing this message with the students at home if you know your son or 
daughter chooses to buy this type of drink. 

 
Yes please: 
A refillable water bottle is needed in school for all students 
 

No thank you: 
“energy” drinks e.g. Monster, Red Bull, Boost 
Sports drinks e.g. Lucozade, Lucozade Sport 
High sugar or unhealthy fizzy drinks e.g. Coke, Lemonade, Dr Pepper 

Ms Kelly 

Holidays 
Please support your child’s learning by not taking family holidays during term time. Holidays 
during term time will not be authorized and a penalty notice may be issued by the local 
authority. 



Pupil absence line: 01959 574043, option 1:  
 

Parents/carers must phone before 08:30am with a full reason on every day  
of their child’s absence. 

Term Dates 2022 - 23 

AUTUMN 2022 
Thursday 1st September – Friday 14th October   
  
Half Term: Monday 17th October – Friday 28th October 
 
Monday 31st October – Wednesday 21st December 
 
Christmas Holiday: Thursday 22nd December - 
Tuesday 3rd January  
   
SPRING 2023            
Wednesday 4th January – Friday 10th February  
   
Half Term: Monday 13th – Friday 17th February 
 
Monday 20th February – Friday 31st March   
     
Easter Holiday: Monday 3rd April  – Friday 14th April 
 
SUMMER 2023 
Monday 17th April – Friday 26th May  
(Monday 1st May - Bank Holiday) 
    
Half Term: Monday 29th May – Friday 2nd June 
 
Monday 5th June – Friday 21st July  

Notes: Good Friday 7th April 2023 
             Easter Monday 10th April 2023 

INSET Days - School closed to pupils 
Tuesday 30th August 2022 
Wednesday 31

st
 August 2022 

Monday 31
st
 October 2022 

Friday 27
th
 January 2023 

Tuesday 4
th
 July 2023 

Charles Darwin School 
Preloved Uniform Shop 
 

Please donate any unwanted school uniform items 
no longer required. We are looking to generate 
enough stock in any size and in reasonable 
condition to be able to re-sell to families at a much 
reduced rate. We are particularly keen to have the 
following:  
 

 Blazers 
 Skirts 
 Trousers 
 PE Kits 
 

If anyone is able to volunteer to help us create this 
Preloved Uniform Shop please contact Mrs Rees at 
the school. 
 

All donations can be left at Main Reception. 
 












